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Chicago File 100-21853

DETATLS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

This investigation is predicated upon information received from Confidential
Informant T-1, of known reliability, in January of 1947 that. VERNON Y/ ARRET
from the "Chicago Defender", a Communist Party member, had been assjgned by
the CP to the Publicity Committee working for the election of TE“.HOWN as

J o

I. BACKGROUND

Residence )
On October 20, 1950, WILLIAM H. HIGGINS, Apartment LB, 53 East Léth Street,
advised that VERNON JARRETT and his wife presently reside in Apartment ULC
at 53 East L6th Street, having moved there around the first of this year.

On October 20, 1950, ROBERT N. LANDRUM, Chairman of the Board of Directors,
Landrum Realty Company, 608 East 6lst Street, Chicago, advised that VERNON
JARRETT of 53 East L6th Street is at this time mainly employed as dn Associate
Editor of the "Chicago Globe", a Chicago Negro weekly newspaper located at
2705 South Wichigan Avenue. LANDRUM advised that JARRETT has been jon its
staff since the paper's inception in April of 1950. -

- LANDRUM further stated that thé subject is also-employed as a press relations .

man for a group of South Side Negro taxicab operators, commonly known as.
"Jitneys", 'in an attempt to have their operation legaligzed. LﬂNDRUM also
related that JARRETT writes the radio script for 0SCa KBROWN 'JR., a colore
news commentator, who has a daily news program over a Chlcago locaiﬁradio
station,

LANDRUM also advised that JARRETT is nominally a salesman for the ﬂandrum
Realty Company but that he has only made one sale being too busy inl his

other fields of work. |
)
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itiéenshig

|
Mr. WILLIAM BAXTER COLLIER, JR., President of the Landrum Realty Company,
and who resides at 575 South St. Lawrence, advised that the subject was

born in Knoxville, Tennessee around 1919.

On October 27, 1950, a review of Marriage Certificate Affldav1t No.
211023L at the Cook County Bureau of Vital Statistics, 130 North Wells
Street, reflected that VERNON D, JARRETT, 3639 South :Giles Avenue, was
born June 19, 1918.° .

Military Record A | .

WILLIAM COLLIER, JR., Landrum Realty .Company, advised on October 20, 1950
that the subject was in the U. S. Navy during 1943 through 1945, serv1ng
most, of his time at the Great Lakes Naval Training Station in T1linois.
COLLIER advised that he believes the subject entered the Navy fromﬂ
Knoxvi'le, Tennessee, - i

On July 18, 1950, JOHN T. HALTIGAN, Chief Attorney, Veterans ﬁdministration,
366 West Adams Street, Chicago, advised that he could not locate a|record
for subject at this time.. !

Selective Service Data

On July 18, 1950, ALRERT RYDE, Custodian of records, Illinois State
Seleéctive Service Headquarters, 523 South Plymouth Court, Chicago,ﬁ

advised that he could not locate a record for subject at this time.
|

Education

WILLIAM COLLIER, JR., Landrum Realty Company, advised on October 20
1950 that the subject attended Knoxville College, Knoxville, Tcnnessee,
from 1936 to 1940 and during that period served as editor of the oGhOOl
'paper .

s
I

h

I

Previous Residence ' ﬂ

|

On October 19, 1950, LOTTIE ELZIE, L4627 South Wabash, Third Floor, jadvised )

that VERNON JARRETT, who is now employed at the "Chicago Globe" and his wife, -~
FERNETTA, had resided at this address for about three months previ?us to 7

- 3 -~ %
i




it 3

.

o

o et

B g 2l
d S

- |

Chicago File 100-21853

moving to 53 East L6th Street around January of 1950. She further
that before marriage, subject resided somewhere on Giles Avenue. h

A review of Marriage Certificate Affidavit No. 211023L, on October
at the Cook County Bureau
JARRETT;, who married FE?N
as 3639 Giles ﬂvenue.

ad

BS on govemher 12, 1949 1listed his

in Knoxville, Tennessee.

Previous Employments

On October 20, 1950, WILLIAM COLLIER, JR., advised that after the e
the war the subgect joined the "Chlcago Defender", a Chlcago Negro
newspaper, as a reporter.

L)

e ———— e e

advised

127, 1950

f Vital. Statistics, reflected that the VERNON D,

dress

Mr. WILLIAM COLLIER JR., Landrum Realty Company, on October 20, 1950,
advised that subject had spent all his life prior to entry into service

nd of

weekly

On fugust 7, 1950, Confidential Informant T-2, of wnknown reliabili
who has been in Negro newspaper ‘work for many years, advised that V
of Knoxville, Tennessee was employed by the "Chicago Defender" for
two and one half years as a rewrite man.
came to the "Defender" sometime in 1946 after he was released from
and was released from the paper sometime late in 1948,

ty, but
ERNON JARRETT

iabout
Informant advised that subject

service

i

A check with the Bureau of Criminal Information and Statistics, Chi

‘Criminal Record 1

‘cago '

Police Department, against the name of subject conducted by SA JOSEPH B.

KILLGORE with negative results on October 17, -1950, '

Marital Status

On October 27, 1950, a revieﬁ of Marriage Certificate Affidavit No.

2110234 at the Cook County Rureau of Vital Statistics, 130 North We

Street, reflected that VERNON D. JﬁRRETT
at 3639 Giles Avenue, married FERNETT {HOBBS, born December 18 192

11ls

orn June 19, 1918, residing

3,

residing at 363 East 53rd Place, on Novemb@r’yﬁ 19L9. _
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Miscellaneous

On October 20, 1950, WILLIAM COLLIER, JR., advised that subject andjhis
wife have no children and as far as he knows all of subject's relatives

are in Knoxville, Tennessee.

IT. ACTIVITIES AND AFFILIATIONS

Communist Party

On December 16, 1946, Confidential Informant T-1 advised that at a small
CP meeting held December 16, 1946 at Forum Hall, L3rd Street, VERNON
JARRETT, of the "Chicago Defender" was elected on the Campaign Committee
to place PETE BROWN on the ballot as an independent candidate for alderman
of the Second Ward.

On January 7, 1947, informant further advised that VERNON JARRETT from
the "Chicago Defender" was assi y the CP ‘to the Publicity Committee
working for the election of PETEABROWN as alderman in the Second Ward
and had attended a meeting that night at 5929 South Prairie Avenue of
the Publicity Committee.

On January 8, 1947, T-1 advised that VERNON JARRETT was one of the
members present at a CP meeting held for PETE BROWN's campaign at 306
Bast 43rd Street.

On April 2L, 1950, HARRIS B. GAINES, JR., advised SA HERBERT C. POHLMANN
and SA JOHN F. GLENVILIE that durlng the fall of 1948 he was invited to
attend three or four meetings held by the Art Guild Club, which he
stated was a CP Club:consisting of the acting professi [TNES advised
that these meetings took place at the home of RICHA HAM, 620l South
Park Avenue, Chicago, GAINES advised that present atlthese meetlngg was
VERNON JARRETT who was now associated with the "Chicago Globe'. GAINES
advised that JARREIT was formerly connected with the "Chicago Defender"
but was fired because of Communist activity.

[!
On February 23, 1950, Confidential Informants T-3.and T-l4, of known& - g
reliability, advised that they knew RICHARD DURHAM as a CP_member of

%5 =
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the Newspaper Club in 1947 and the first half of 19L8 when he was then
transferred to the Chicago Tarvell Club, |

|

On July 6, 1942, Confidential Infé#mant T-5, of. known reliability,|reported that
‘2 hew organization was fermed. ont the South Side of Chicago that is|to be known
~as the Nationat Conrerence of Negro Youth“ uded annng the members

of the Chicago Committee was - "HARRISAEAINES, JR. T-5 statethhat
the Committee included many active Commlnist Party members. l

Confidential Informant T-1 on April 1, 1946 furnished a mlmeographed copy
of the statement which is critical of the Mayor's Committee on Race
Relations, City of Chicago.. The statement accuses the Committee oﬁ _
ineffectiveness and incompetence of office as not being able to praopérly
combat racial discrimination among the Negroes. A& list of 51gf§égﬁ§;
attached to the statement. Included in this list is "HARRIS B.)GAINES,
JR., Chicago Negro Art Theater". i

Also included in this list are other well knovwn Communists such as |
"WILLIAM L. PATTERSON, Communist Party, Illinois District", as welﬁ
as other Communist Party members, according to Confidential Informant T-1.
1
Confidential Informant T-6, of known reliability, furnished a circuilar
issued by "People's Housing Conference". It was held on April 28, 19L6é
at the Metropolitan Community Church. ‘A list of endorsers of the |
conference included, "HARRIS GAINES, JR., Chicago Negro Art Theater/.
The circular also reflects the follow1ng information: "Address !
credentlals and communications to Room 29, East L3rd Street, Chicagd 15,
Illinois". = Confidential Informant T-6 advised that this address 1sithe
South Side Headquarters of the Communist Party, District No. 8. The
same informant advised that the People'!s Housing Conference was conﬁrolled
and dominated by the CP, District No. 8. "
H
The "Chicago Defender", a weekly Negro newspaper, on December 13, 1947,
page 22, column 3, carried an article captioned, "Radio Cast Plans Skit
For PCA". The article reflects information that the Negro cast of {Hers
Comes Tomorrow" will do a skit for the Progressive Citigens of America
Carnival Ball held at the Midland Hotel, December 20, 1947. Names |
included in the cast were "HARRIS GAINES, JR.".

\
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Confidential Informant T-7, of known reliability, on April 26, 1950

advised that FERN JARRETT, wife of VERNON JARRETT, a free 1ance writer

for Negro publicat:l.ons , served as the office g:Lrl for FE-UE-during the
election contest held under the auspices of the National Labor Relations
Board. for the purposé of ascertaining whether FE-UE or UAW-CIO was to be )
the bargaining agent for the employees of the Tngersoll Steel Division of the
Borg-Warner Corporation, 1000 West 122nd Street, Chicago. Informant stated
that he beileves both FERN and VERNON JARREIT to be Commnist Party

mefibers but hé is unable to supply any definite proof. He further

stated that’ FERN_JA“RRE'I‘T works' full time at the District No. 11 office

of

oWNEE o~

August 7, 1950, Confidential Informan'[: T—Q—adviaed that the suh,]ect el
d réeeived his.job or the "Chicago Defender'.in 19L6-from Dr. METZ T. P.
OCHARD, former editor of the V"Defender™, who is now. ownsr of the " "Chicago
Globel, . Informant _advised that he bEI:LEVEd LOCH.FLHD was 'a member of the
CP“although he has no direct proof except that while With the "Defendert
; LOE}HARD, ag an ed:ubor, c.ont:.nually attempted 4o follow the CP Line in
Y the paper. D advised-that JARRETT was released from the "Defender"
sometime-in late 1948 because ‘he was considered Mred" and fCommnisth,
Ini‘omlant relaﬁed that. dur.mg; that. period there was a whole house cleaning
> of mambers :of the JDefender™ and that..along with JARRETT, 'y . Dr. LOCHARD
was élso released because of - believed Comminist activities in their
ccrntinual attzempta +o follov,q the: CP Tine in the edlterlal policles ,
L of the paper. - Informant, advised that he still sees the subject occasionally . ..
W and believes that due to his" marriage the subject may have settled dowm. :

- Informant advised that suh;;ectrappears to be' in the stage of ILaughmg

about his early “eager" days wh:lle on the “Defender“

VAR @,,c‘)

7""
-

A

=
-'Géﬁo &

&
)
Y

f

On Oc'bober 20, 1950, RDBEHT M. LANDRUM, Chairman, Board of D:Lrectors,
Landrum Realt'y' Company, advised that he has known- t‘he ‘subject fairly
well for -over two years, having associated with him soeially as well
as in the business world. LANDRUM related that he has niet known_subject
to be involved,with Bommumnism and cannot understand why JARRETT should
be so involved. LANDRUM stated that if JARRETT had stayed with his
company he would be making at least, $10,000 a year, LANDRUM further
advised that he believes the sub;lect is too smart to }_ze't mixed up with
the Communists sincé he has too much to lose. He further stated that he
v1‘
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believes the subject is much too busy with his position on the "Globe",
writing script for OSCAR BROWN, Jr., and his duties as the press relatlons
man for the "Jitneys", for whlch he is receiving $500 a month as a
retainer, to have much time for Party work. However, LANDRUM stated
JARRETT is very frank and forthright about the Negro problem and is
willing to attack any one on the radio or by the press who he beliéves
may be standing 1n the way of "full Negro equality because of vested
interests",

On October 20, 1950, WILLIAM BAXTER COILIER, JR., President, Landrum
Realty Company, advised that he has known JARRETT since they attended
Knoxville College together. COLLIER advised that in 1946 and 19&7 and
mayhe part of 1958 the subject was known to have traveled around Wlth
a group of people who are commonly known as Commnnlsts but whom COLLIER
could not recall.

COLLIER further stated that JARRETT now seems to have digassociated
hlmself with that group and seems to have settled down. He further:
2dvised that the subject is very outspoken in regard to racial matters
regardless of whom it may involve, '

On October 20, 1950, Confidential Informant T-1 advised that VERNON
JARRETT, who is working presently for the "Chicago Globe", used to be

a member of the Professienal Section of CP District No. 8 several years
ago. However, informant advised that since the subject has joined ‘the
"Chicago Globe" he has not seen much of him and does not know of his
current activities, if any,

,',I

Amerjican Yeuth For Democragy

1
On June 18, 1946, Confidential Informant T-8, of known reliability, advised
that VERNON JARRETT of the Illinois-Indiana Region of the American Youth
for Democracy was elected to the Regional Council of the Illinois American

Youth for Democracye. N>/9’//

On June 2k, 1946 informant advised that he had learned from LEOM{GURLEY
that GURLEY and VERNON JARRETT, both from the Greater South Side Club of
the AYD, had been elected at the AYD National Convention held in New York
City, June 13-16, 1946, to the leading body of that organization.

8=
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On October 21, 1946, T-8 advised that VERNON JARRETT told him that he
had been invited to speak before the Illinois Tech Forum on the coming
Friday on the current elections. JARRETT told informant that some

of the boys in the school had succeeded in securing the forum, but: that
the faculty would not approve of any speaker from any outfit mentioned
.except the Independent Voters of Illinois. So JARREIT told 1nformant
|he was belng considered as an Independent Voters of Illinois man.

ial Informant T-9, of known reliability, advised in 19hL5 that
ORNACKER, President of the h9th Ward of the CPA, stated that

‘ Ximately ten per cent of the members of the Indépendent Voters
of Illinois were Communists. This informant advised that during this
period the CPA was making efforts to gain control of the Independent
Voters of Illinois.

On October 31, 1946, Confidential Informant T-8 advised that VERNON
JARRETT of the "Chicago Defender" was to present a scroll for Wallace
under the name of the Tndependent Voters of Tllinois.

On November 7, 1946, Confidential Informant T~10, of known reliabiiitv,
advised that VERNON JARRETT had told him that he was going to concentrate
more and more of his time on the AYD.

Oon November 8, 1946, T-10 advised that he had learned from DOLORIEBAGERRARD
that the South Side work was going to change and that she wanted LEON GURLEY
and VERNON JARRETT to help her. ‘
On June 18, 1946, T-8 advised that DOLORIES GERRARD had been electéd to
the Natlonal Council at the National Convention of the AYD in New York
Clty.

On January 10, 1947, T-10 advised that VERNON JARRETT told him that he
was unable to speak at a meeting of an IWO youth group since he was busy
trying to get out petitions in the ward by the following weekend and he
had to attend various meetings for this purpose. 4

It is to be noted that the International Workers Order has been cited as
a Communist organization by the Attorney General.
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On February 13, 1947, T-1 advised that VERNON JARRETT attended a concert
and reception given by the AYD at Mandel Hall, Chicago Unlverslty,1
February 9, 1947.

Confidential Informant T-11, of known reliability, advised in 1947 ‘that
VERNONCJARRET , 3639 Giles Avenue, Chicago, was a member of the Natlonal
Cotficil] of~the ﬂYD. _

It ig tp be noted that the AYD has been cited as a Communist organlzatlon
by the&\J'ttorney General, i
Progres:}\e Citizens of America

|
Confldeﬁtlal formant T-12, of known reliability, advised on January 16,
1948 that VERNON JARRETT was present at the 7th Special Meeting of ithe
Board of Directors, Progressive Citizens of fAmerica, Tllinois Chapter,
held January 12, 1948 at 112 East Walton Street, Chicago.

“Confidential Informant T-13, of known reliability, advised that thé 1948
Year Book and Buyer's Guide of the I1llinois Chapter of the Progressive
Cltlzens of America reflected that VERNON JARRETT, 3639 Giles Avenie,
‘ was chairman of the Second Ward of the Progressive Citizens of Amerlca
in Chicago.

~ :
Confidential Informants T-1h and T-15, both of known reliability, adv1sed
in December of 1946 that the Progressive Citizens of America was formed
in December, 1946 and that the CP supports the Progressive Citizens of
America and has urged its members on various occasions to support this
organization.

Progressive Party

T-2 advised on August 7, 1950 that the subject was a member of the |
Progressive Party in 1948, attended rallies and did various work for
the Progressive Party.

T-1 in November of 1948 advised that the CP really controls the Progressive

Party in Illinois but does not want this known because the Progre531ve
Party would then lose its value to the CP.

-10- :
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American Committee for Protection of Foreign Born

on November 15, 1948, Confidential Informant T-16, of known rellablllty,
advised that VERNON JARRETT, 3639 Giles.Avenue, was on the mailing list
of the fmerican Committee for Protection of Foreign Born and had recently
bought a ticket for a raffle being sponsored by this organization. |

It is to be noted that the American Committee for Protection of Foreign
Born has been cited as a Communist organization by the Attorney General.
Miscellaneous :

On October 18, 1950, Confidential Informant T-17, an agency that collects
security 1nformat10n in the Chicago area, advised that they had no /infor-
mation regarding subject.

On October 20, 1950, WILLIAM H. HIGGINS, Apartment LB, S3 East Lbth
Street, Chicago, advised that he knows of no derogatory information
regarding subject. He advised that subject and his wife are not
friendly with any one in the apartment building and,in fact, scarcely
ever seemed to be home. '

Additional Information Re FERNETTA JARRETT, nee Hobbs )

Confidential Informant T-18, of known reliability, advised on Marchl9,
1949 that FERN HOBBS, 363 East 56th Place, Chicago, received literature
from the Chicago Branch of the Civil Rights Congress. .

It is to be noted that the Civil Rights Congress and its affiliates .
have been designated as a Communist organization by the Attorney General.

On fugust 7, 1950, T-2 advised that he knew no derogatory information
regarding FERNETTA JARRETT, wife of subject, but admitted that he does
not know her very well,

On October 20, 1950, ROBERT N, LANDRUM and WILIIAM COLLIER, JR,, Lahdrum
Realty Company, advised that as far as they knew FEHNETTA JARRETT,w1fe

of the subject, was loyal to this country and they kriew of no organlzatlons
which she belongs to.

1
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Informa‘tion Re "Ghicago Globe! and Dr. METZ T. P. LOCHARD

iy
A’- @&m@)

i

The rEPtmt of “the Special Committee on Un-American Ilctivmiss, House of
Representatives, 78th Congress, listed METZ T, P. LOCHARD, Negro Editor of

P

¢ VS LA DfSTE,

Q: {‘ the. "Chicago Defender", as a member of the Board of Directors and an

N m inatruutor of. the ﬂbreham L‘incoln Bchools Bl .

fj‘) g Tt iﬂ t.o be noted 'bhat the. A‘bruha.m Lincoln School has be;en cit.ed ag a’
R Commlnia’b organizatipn by the ,Attorney General. TR e A
N n o N :

S L‘
RN
RN
N m}was listed as a stockholdar. ; < k 5 L i e S
s Y g ' R ' Ak
.—§—3' . NS T*-—:i:“ﬂn Decen’rber 2, 19}48 adv:lsed that the "Ghlcago Startwas a weekly- - v o
: { X newspaper-dominated and controlled_rby the Commmnist Party, which commenced

& ‘t\R: publieation in Uh:u;ago -on April l;,, 19l6 and . ceased publication in Chicago

on September h, 19h8s. “Informant further advised that the "Illinods Standard“

% was a Communist—Party contmlled“week]y nawspalper which succeeded ‘the:. P

t '.."Chicago Star"*;m Chicagowwhen the lat'ber ‘ceased publication on. Sept.anbar l;,
1oL "Btandard, itself ceaﬁéd publlca"blon on January 29, ,19&9..

¥
-"‘zsé

]

- The Jnois’ Sta ds : '-"{ - 191;8, page 28 published a statement
“of '_the ownership; -management, circulation, ete.,’. - of the ‘![llmois !
— Standard! published-weekly mT}hicago, D_lino:.s. ~. Th:.s article lls'bed
as'deditorw'METZ T..P LO T -. : EAY

at the'Chi j __Eﬁgm_nﬂﬂspanen in - publlca‘bion singe .
o % April- 1, 1950, which: newspapar was, in his.opinion,. a Communist front o T B
G EX's, ~He based this beiiei‘ upon 'hhe fac'!: that the :E‘ollow:ﬂg persons,

\._, ' = DR. ME . Py *I.OCHARD, Owner .
.- ROBER .Managing EBditor : Y]
N YT JAMESy Rsom, Reporter - : o ke
N3 A S ST
J E;\ . - tsl
a‘h . ! - 12 -

- ANComma it N ;"f"ﬁf:ﬁﬁ/’é
&3 o Metz LochhrRP FHD)’ / g

Liwors_STA “’D,M AR
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Informant advised that he based his opinions of these three men upon
radical reviews in keeping with the Communist Party Line expressed by
them while working on the newspaper "Chicago Defender". Informant stated
that in 1546 JAMES APPERSON had told him that he, APPERSON, was a’'member

of the CP and showed him at that time what he termed a Communist Party
maﬁberehip card.

Confidentlal Informant T-20, of known reliability, advised in March of
1946 that JAMES APPERSON, 6009 Michigan-fivenue, Chicago, was at that
time a registered member of “the Third Ward, Gannett-Tubmah™ Branch of
the CP in Chicago, with registration card no. 517LkL. Accorging to~the
informant, LPPERSON was a newspaper Journallst

Informant further advised at this time that ROBERT LUCAS, 1131 West
111th Place, Chicago, was a registered member of the Thlrd Ward,
Gannett-Tubman Branch of the CP, with registration card no. h9160.
According to the informant, LUCAS was a newspaper Journallst who had
allegedly been in the CP for twenty-nine years.

Information Re OSCAR BROWN, JR.

The October 28, 1949 issue of the "Daily Worker", page 6, columns 2 through
S, reflected an article stating that OSC:iR BROWN, JR,, age 21, an actor
.and a radio announcer with a daily news program over WJJD, was running

on the Progressive Party ticket for the State Legislature in the First
Senatorial District in the heart of the South Side Negro Communityi

It is to be noted that the "Daily Worker'" is an east coast Commnniét
daily newspaper,

hd
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1I1. DESCRIPTION

The following description of subject was obtained from T-2 on \ugust 7,
1950, WILLIAM B. COLLIER, JR., and ROBERT N. LANDRUM on October 20,;1950,
and from Marriage Certificate Affidavit No. 211023L, Cook County Bureau
of Vital Statistics, on October 27, 1950:

3

Name VERNON D. JARRETT
Sex Vale
Race Negro
Age 32
Born 6/19/18, Knoxville, Tenn, (not verlfled)
Residence 53 East L6th Street,

Chicago, Illinois |
Height - Sr1]n !
Weight ' 185 1bs. ;
Hair Black -
Eyes Dark brown
Complexion Light brown (Mulatto)
Main occupation Associate Editor,

"Chicago Globe,
2705 Michigan Avenue,
Chicago, Tllinois ,
Marital Status Married |
Immediate relatives FERNETTA JARRETT, nee Hobbs, wife,
resides 53 East L6th Street,
employed District No. 11, Office
. of UE
Country of birth U.S.A.

-PENDING -
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ADMINTISTRATIVE PAGE

On July 17, 1946, Confidential Informant T-2l, of known reliability,
advised that one VERNON JARRETT was on the Ruth James Team in the South
Side Section of the CP during the 1946 Fund Drive of the CP. -

On February 27, 1950, Confidential Informant T-22, of known reliability,
advised that the DuBois Theater Guild had announced its new center at the Public
Art Center, 3831 South Michigan Avenue, and its opening on January 19,

1949, Informant further advised that one VERNON JARRETT was President.

"The Worker"” (DuSable Edition) issue of March 5, 1950, page 24, columns
1 and 2, reflected that the DuBois Theater Guild was presenting "Of
Mice and Men" on March 17-19, 1950 at the Parkway Sky Loft Theater.

On May 17, 1950, Confidential Informant T-23, of known reliability,
advised that he had received a leaflet entitled, "Youth for Peace" ,
reflecting that a program and a dance sponsored by the Young Pro- .
gressives of America (State of Iilinois) was being held at the 1llth
Street Theater, 72 Bast 11th Street, on May 13, 1950, and that the

DuBois Theater Guild was vo be presented, )

In October of 1949, Confidential Informent T-1 advised that the Young
Progressives of America is a youth division of the Progressive Party
in Illinois. :

The September 17, 195C, Illinois Edition of "The Worker", page 8,
colurns 2 and 3, reflected that the Pageant for Peace which took place
October B8-15, 1950, orgenized by tne Chicago Labor Peace Conference,
included among the outstanding cultural groups the DuBois Group.

On November 28, 1949, T-1 advised that the National Labor Conference

for Peace is a Communist instigated and dominated organization, whlch
was set up for the purpose of propagandizing for "peace" as that term
is interpreted by the Communists. '

1

- 15 -
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Chicago File 100-21853

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

Confidential Informant T~-2l, of kn eliability, advised that in
November of 1949 one WILLIAM BAXTERACOLLIER of 26L0 Akwood Boulevard,
city unknown, was a member of the Unlted Negro and Allied Veterans
of Amerlca. ——

It is to be noted that the United Negro and Allied Veterans of
America has been cited as a Communist organization by the Attorney
General,

The Chicago indices reflected no pertinent references on WILLIAM §
H. HIGGINS and contained no further information regarding ROBERT N,
LANDRUM,

On October 20, 1950, ROBERT N/ LANDRUM Landrum Realty Company, advised
that he is associated with t¥e Natlonal Association for Advancement of
Colored People and that he had formerly been active in the Conferénce To
End Mob Violence in Chicago, but this had been disbanded because of
Communist activity in that organization,

- 16 -
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Chicago File 100-21853 !
LEADS

THE KNOXVILLE DIVISION

AT KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

!
i
Will verify subject's birth given as June 19, 1918. :
i ;
Will review records of Registrar's Office, Knoxville Collegé, L////
for all available background information regarding subject. Subject
supposedly attended college 1936-1940. .

THE NEW YORK DIVISION

AT GARDEN CITY, LONG ISLAND, NEW YORK ; TR

Will attempt to locate and review subject's service record to
obtain all necessary background information. It is to be noted that
it has been reported that subject was discharged sometime in late 1945 )
and entered sometime in 1943.

THE MEMPHIS DIVISION

AT NASHVILLE, TENNRESZSED f

Will attempt to locate Selective Service record for subject and ‘//
obtain all background information.

PENDING

= il =




Chicago File 100-21853

T-1

T-2

T-7

T-8

T-10

. ¢

INFORMANT PAGE

I:Ivvho furnished information in the form of written B

reports to the Chicago Office on L/1/46, 12/16/L6, 1/7/L1,
1/8/47 and 2/13/L7; in November of 1949 to SA MAURITZ E. GAHLON;
in November of 1948 and October of 1949 to SA. H. C. POHLMANN;
in December of 1548 to SA JOHN F. GLENVILLE, and in October '

of 1950 to SA WILLIAM R, HECKMAN, .

1

Chicago, wno furnished information to :
SA WILLIAM J. LA FLEUR. (Deemed advisable) g

o o

H

|and

|New ro?k,

| New York,

the information to SA AL " JAL
(Deemed advisable) :

who furnished

of the

ew York Officef

1

o furnished the information to an unidentified emplbyee
of the Chicago Office. ’

who furnished the information to an unidentified em%loyee
of the Chicago Office. ]

3

[ ]vho furnished the information to $A JOHN A. O'LEARY.

CG0-5597 who furnished the information on dates indicated to’
an unidentified employee of the Chicago Office, ;

]
1

who furnished the information to an unidentified
employee of the Chicago Office. A \

CG0-5596 who furnished the information to an unidentified
employee of the Chicago Office.

- 18 -




Chicago File 100-21853

INFORMANT PAGE

An anonymous source.

T-12 | who i b7D
Tarnished the information to an unidentified employee of :
the Chicago Office. (Deemed advisable)

|
T-13 l:’who furnished the information to SA JCHN F. ‘
GLENVILLE, :

T-14 who furnished the information to an unidenti'fied
employee of the New York Office, j

T-15 I:Ivvho furnished the information to an unidentified
employee of the New York Office,

T-16 who furnished the information to SA WESLEY A. ANDERSON.

L
I

T-17 Industrial Detail, Chicago Police Department, who furnished
the information to SA JOSEPH B. KILLGORE.

T-18 CG0-5701 who furnished the information to an unidentified
employee of the Chicago Office.

T-19

who furnished the information to '

ofh CHARLES BOLZ.

T-20 An anonymous source,

T-21 who furnished the information to SA JOHN F. _GLENVILLE.

T-22 Trash cover through g2 C eration o

y O Lurnisiied Lie -

mformation to of PAUL B. FHRANKFURT,

- 19 -
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Chicago File 100-21853

T-23

T-2L

INFORMANT PAGE

¢

who furnished the information to SA J. BAIRD

“REYNULDS .

who furnished the information to' SA-THOMAS C. RAINE.

- 20 - |
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Oﬂi‘ce Memomndzam ° UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

y//}ro - : DIRECTOR, FBI CaKiF“ed DATB: November 20, 1950
r‘ bt} 1
/ %"rsm, CHICAGO )27 » Wz -
SoRv NG
JECT: VERNON D. YJARRETT »;.,....--w e
SECURITY MATTER - C w@:\t’ rey= peaes

X It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above captioned individual.

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NAME VERNON D. JARRETT (
ALIASES *

RAGE_ Negro  SEX Male _ NATIVE BORN __x  NATURALTZED ____ ALIEN
COMMUNIST __ ¥ SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY_ / __ INDEPENDENT SOGIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) ‘ )

]

TAB FOR DETCOM L _ ___ TAB FOR COMSAB

DATE OF BIRTH__£/19/18 (not. verifiad)  PLACE OF BIRTH Knoxville, Tenn, (not

verified)
RESIDENCE ADDRESS _53 East L6th Street, Chicago.

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address):

Chicago Globe, 2705 South Michiran Avenue,. Chicaso |

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry List)

None
500 . . m gI/M,uMw,Z/
M 43 i RECORDED - 45 ¢ NoV 22 1980 \3’k
Wilshmb )/, .. A ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED <ok _R;L‘Ef'i{ﬁq
100-21893 “ " HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED KELRT

e J DATE 11-17-2004 BY 60290AUCBCE/DCG/BN... . s o




Knoxville College records reflect that
subject was born June 19, 1918, Salisbury,
Tennessee, atténded college September, 1937
to June, 1941. Received A. B. Degree.

fu/ 5

- RUC ~
DETAILS: The title of this case is being merked "chenged! to
reflect subjects full name VERNON DAURICE JARRETT as reflected
in Knoxville College records. The title of the case was form-
erly carried as VERNON D.([yammmer. :

Records of the Registrsr's office, Knoxville College,
Knoxville Tennessee, reflect that the subject wags born June
19, 1918 at Salisbury, Tennessee and attended Central High
School, Paris, Tennessee, and JARRETT ranked third in his
graduating class at high school and on the strength of this,
was glven an honor scholarship to Enoxville College. He
matriculated 2t Knoxville College September 28, 1937 and was
graduated June 10, 1941 with an A.B, Degree in Sociology. His
marks were slightly above average. The subject listed his
.residence as 726 Willi Street, Paris, Tennessee and his
g&ardlan as WILLIAM R_XJARRETT. The file contained no other
pertlnent 1nformat10n.
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iy & +'_ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN 4 Z
COPIES_DESTBO¥}’?3W-; . , VR
41 APR 11 1953‘-"- U ATL INFORMATION CONTAINED

s ¥ HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
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A FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Jxs
ﬁ-(!;:lg\os'EIORIGINATEDAT CHICAGO FiLE N6, 1002632
REPORT MADE AT DAEA\:I)ISEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE , | REPORT MADE BY
KNOXVILLE }2/21/ 50 12/12/50 HARRY K, CLAYTON ' ms
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE
CHANGID: o
VEENON DAURI%RRETT SECURITY MATTER - G
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: [ - _F

“"F'L“é’&’fgn“s";? W‘:—N“Q;EATE 11-17-2004 BY 60°90AUCBCE/DCG/BN
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PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT_AND ITS

AGENCY T0 WHICB)gDJ-AN 2 0 195?

//U 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFF)CE 16—59256-1

ONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND‘)ﬂRE Nlll' TO BE DISTRIBUTED OQUTSIDE OF




LEADS
TEE MEMPHIS DIVISION
AT I\TASHVILLE TENNESSEE
Will verlfy sub,ject's birth as June 19,
1918, Salisbury, Tennessee through Bureau of Vital
& ' L _Statlstlcs .

. RNFERENCE: Rezort of'pecial Agent J. LA FLEUR,
3 dated Novemberzo, 1950, Chicago.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CHICASO FILE NO. 1002632
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE , | REPORT MADEBY
XNOXVILLE 12/21/50 | 12/12/50 EARRY K. GLAYTOR us
TmeE CHANGED: CHARACTER OF CASE
VERNOF DAURIOER JAHRETP SECURITY MATTHER ~ €

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Enoxville College records reflect that subJect was born
June 19, 1918, Salisbury, Tennesseé, attended college
September, 1937 to Jume, 1541. Received A. B, Degree.

- R T C =

DETAILS: The title of this case is being marked fchanged® to reflect
) subjects full name VERNON DAURICE JARRITE as reflected in Xnoxville Oollece
racords. The titled of the case waes formerly carried as VERNOF B, JARREPP.

Records of the registrar's office, Enoxville College, Knox-—
ville, Tennedsee, reflect that the subject was borm Jume 19, 1918 at
Salisbury, Tennsssee and attended Central High School, Paris, Tennessee,
and JARRR®T ranked third im bis graduating class at high school and on the
strength of this was given an honor scholership to Kmoxville College. =
He matriculated at Xnoxvilles College September 28, 1937 amd was gradus-
ted June 10, 1941, with an A.B. degres im sociology. His marks were
slightly above average. The subject listed his residence as 726 Williame
Street, Paris, Tennessee and his guardisa as WILLIAM R, JABRETY, The
file contained no other pertinext imformation.

- BEFERRED UPCE COMPLETIOF TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

AFTROVED AND SPEGIAL AGENT
FORWARDED: 1N CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

COPIES OF THIS REFPORT

5 Burean

2 Chiocago (100~21853)
2 Memphis

2 Knoxville

AT INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DATE 11-17-2004 BY 602905UCBCE4DCG/BN

PROPERTY OF FBI-—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND I TS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FB) AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED,

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—60256-1
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.. FEDERAIMBUREAU OF INVESTIATION

R
Nt}
>

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT (w1 GO FILE NO. iOO-2 6l7
REPORT MADE AT DA‘II:AEA\SEI_:IEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
MEMPHIS ~ p2-20-56 | 11-29-50 EDWARD T. STEELE  BH
TITLE P . ) CHARACTER OF CASE ) il
TERNON D. "'@MtRETT SECURITY MATTER.-|C
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
bl ADMINISTRATIVE -

One DAURICE VERNON JARRETT, born 6<19-18 at Saulsbury,,
- Hardeman Co., Tenn., possibly identical with subject,
’ registered for Selective Service 10-16-l0 with SSB #3,
Knox Co., Tenn. Description and background data of this
individual set out. ’

N AR

VETATLS = The records of the 3tate Selective Service Headquarters,

Nashville, Tennessee, relative to one DAURICE VERNONAJARRETT

were produced by Captain HUGH HELM. It is noted that ‘this
indivicdual is apparently the only person named JARRETT whose descriptive data
is similar to that of subject and who registered for Selective Service in Knox
County, Tennessee. A review of the file of this individual revealed he was born
June 19, 1918 at Saulsbury, Hardeman County, Tennessee. He registered for
Selective Service under the Act of 1940 on October 16, 1940 with Local Board
#3, Knox County, Knoxville, Tennessee. At the time he was a student at Knox—
ville College, Knoxville, Tennessee. ,He listed the person always knowing his
address as Mrs. ANNIE SYBIL%JARRETT, mother, 726 Williams Street, Paris,
Tennessee. He was assigned Order No. 578. He executed Selective Service
questionnaire on December 6, 19L0, which indicated that his address at that
time was 726 Williams Street, Paris, Tennessece, and that he had Soeial Security
No. 41L=16-6929. He indicated that he had no physical or mental defects. He
indicated he was an inmate of Knoxville College, Knoxville, Tennessee, that he
had completed three years and one quarter of work at this college, and was /$V?
editor of the school paper and custodian of the gymnasium. He was preparing )
for social work and journalism. He had been previously employed as a construction
worker and plasterer. He was single at the time and, had no ‘dependents, and
‘stated he had never been convicted of a felony. :

S AAROED: b DN L . spﬁ“fgﬁﬁ%i;"'r DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
e |
5 s r 3
W e IR s A R N AR N> SV
COPIES OF THIS R : / /

@Bureau I y [ :/m | mecoRomd - by
2 Chicago (100-21853) DEC 27 1950. | “
1 Knoxville (Info) A | '

;’,}l New Ygrk (Info) /(é. L le B fg@

CS T — ¥
L i ﬂI{—This confidential report and its contents are loaned to vou by the FBI.and are not
to be distributed outside of agency to which loaned. COpALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

4 1.HF‘_FLE IN IS UNCLASSIFIED

m!gtyrp
CALL - 5]

DATE 11-17-2004 BY 602S80AUCBCE/DCG/BN



ME 100-2647

This file revealed that this individual enlisted in the Navy
on July 29, .1942 while residing at 139 Exeter, Knoxville, Tennessee,

Noted in the file was an affidavit to support a claim for'
secupational deferment submitted by the Aluminum Company of America, Alcoa,
Tennessee, . October 2h, 1941, where he was employed as an electric equlpment
operator.

. 1 3

Also noted in the file was a latter dated July 29, 1942 from’
Reverend B, B, EVANS, Chairman of the iission On Training Young Men, Presbytery
of Tennessee, on the letterhead of the Knoxviile College. According to this
letter, JARRETT had expressed a desire nearly two years previously to. enter
the ministry, his case had been taken under the care of the Presbytery of
Tennessee, and he had been recommended to enter the Pittsburgh Xenia Theologl-
cal Seminary at Pittsburgh for training, :

On July 8, 1942, the Pittsburgh Xenia Theologlcal Seminary

, at Pittsburgh requested that JARRETT's case be reopened and that his case be

gLven first consideration under provisions of Bulletin 11, Pre-Theologlcal
Students, dated June, 1942, and recommended the occupational deferment class

l~A for JARRETT. : ‘ ;

By letter dated July 20, 1942, JARRETT requested deferment for
the same reason. i

Also noted in the file was a notice of separation from. the
U, S. Naval Service which indicated that DAURICE V.{JARRETT, SP (c) 2/C,
was separated from the U, S. Naval Service at Memphis, Tennessee by ah honorable
discharge on 3-8-lj6. He had Navy Serial Number 6L06410. At that time his
civilian residence was 329 Exeter Avenus, Knoxville, Tennessee. He had en— .
listed on 7-29-49, He received the Asiatic-—Pacific Medal, the Amerlcan Theater
Medal, and the Victory Medal.

:
1

i

~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFIICE OF ORIGIN -~




ME 100-26L7

~ L EADS -

Copies of this report are being designated for the Knoxville
and New York Offices for their assistance ih conducting investigation prev1ously
recuested by the Chicago Office.

54ICAGO DIVISION

AT CHICAGO, . ILLINOIS Vo

i
Will, from information contained in this report, endeavor to

determine if DAURICE VERNON JARRETT, NSN 6LO6L1D, is identical with t.he subject.




FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

g - |

gym

TeDAT CHICAGO Fus~0100-2647
DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY : 1
MIENNESSEE |1/27/51 12/29/50 FRANCIS W.'NOEWQOD : |
. . ' - : CHARACTEROPCASE ' i

| VERNON DAURICE“JARRETT

SECURITY MATTER - C

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: .

rn
f’/
DETAILS:

file for the SubJect.~

f‘ u-u'i. 3-‘3‘, "“{

" No birth certificate on file
at Tenn. Dept., Public Health
Nasthlle, Tenn.(. .

- RUC -

Miss KATHLEEN SOYARS Division of Vital Statlstlcs,
Tefinessee Department "of ‘Public Health, Nashville,

'~ - Tennessee, chécked the. records of her offlce on
December 29, 1950 and advised that she has no birth certlflcate on

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF OHIGIN -
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Report of SA HABRY K. CLEYTON
dated 12/21/50-at Knoxville.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON ,

Form No, 1
THISCASEORIGINATEDAT CHICAGO . - . _' NY FiLE No. 100_101531 EXM
f!-j REFORT MADE AT - DAT:AV;EIEN PERIOID FOR WHICH MADE.. - REPORT MADE BY 0
LIS . .
'} NEW YORK | 3/13/51 | . 2/19/51 MARK J. LMVLESS
- TImE ‘ CHARACTER OF CASE "3
;|  CHANGED: VERNON D.- ‘JARRE.‘I'T, wa: Daurice - . SECURITY MATTER - C
/ Vernon" {:trrett. g Co : T
'i-"j Y -PISI \ - - . - - .. A 5 /
SYNOLSISEES DAURICE VERNON JARRETT, NSN . _ <=
: . O 6406110, was born on 6/19/18 * . ° B
i : at Saulsbury, Tenn. He enlisted S
x _ e g, in the USN‘7/29/42 and was honor-
) I /v”J } ably discharged 3/8/46 at Memphis,
L W ] /] Tenn., as a Speclallst Second
& T Class. _

(“f,/?

"&“ - .DETATIS: ‘This report is marked changed to include the name of

\ A - DAURICE VERNON JARRETT under which name subject was |
: : listed in the Navy service records.

- RUC =

The Navy serv:Lce record of DAURICE VERNON JARRBTT,

_ NSN 6406110, on file at the Naval Records Management Center, Garden. City,
i Long Iskand, reflected that subject was born on June 1918 at Saulsbury,
Tennessgee., ' He entered the military service at Nashvi ennessee, on :
July ?9, 19112 »in. the rank of Apprentice Seaman. He norably discharged
as a; Speclahst ‘Segond Class at Memphis, Tenressee, on March 8, 19L6. '

,5’ =iy £ - !

v gl r T In. his application for enlistment JARREIT md:.cated ,
that.-he reéided' A ?26 W:Llllams Street, Paris, Tennessee, with his father,
: ARRJJI‘T * Subject's father and mother were born at Bollbar,
Tenressee; and.-Saulsbury, Terinessee, respectively. JARRETT'S gualification

record’ dlsc,losed tha't ‘he received his Bachelor of Arts Degree from Knoxville
" College in Jime 191 where he was president of the college unit of the

APPROVED AND 1y AGENT
FORWARDED: CHARGE .

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES i . I
' VT : / // 7 " /f
= o 1l R 1.2

?%-oﬂﬂwwm”mw“ ”“fi ALI, INFORMATION CONTAINED
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NY 100-101531

National Association of the Advancement of Colored People. Subject stated
that while in college he was a student of sociology amd editer of the
college news organ. He made research on public opinien ameng Negrees in
certain districts of Knoxville, Tennessee. He also made a survey of
secondary school systems in certain areas of the South, and assisted in
youth guidance programs of the Young Men's Christian Asseciation and the
National Association of the Advancement of Colored Peeople.

On August 1, 1945, JARRETT was appeinted editor-in-chief of the
Naval station paper, United States Navy barracks 919. Subject was employed
from August 1941 to July 1942 as an electrical equipment eperator by the
Aluminum Company of America at Alcoa, Tennessee. At the time of his dis-
charge JARRETT listed his job preference as school in Chieago, Illinois,
and indicated a preference for additional training in law.

The following description of the subject gppeared in his Navy

service record: ’

Name ' DAURICE VERNON JARRETT

Sex Male

Race Negro

Birth Date June 19, 1918

Birthplace Saulsbury, Temnessee

Height 51103%

Weight 165

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF CRIGIN




NY 100-101531

' "y
. RS
ADMINISTRATIVE BA@¥,

] . v

: - The Navy service record, whichi#was reviewed by SE GABEETT A.
MURPHY, further reflected that im the physial description of the subject
as detailed in a physical examination dated July 29, 1942, the subject's
complexion, hair and eyes are only described as "colored." -

* REFERENCE: Report of SA WILLIAY J. I FLEWR, Chicago, dated 11/20/50. -
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Oﬁic‘e Mé’ﬁZO dﬂdmﬂ o UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: May 1k, 1951
hQ FROM : SAC, CHICAGO
< d
BJECT: VERNON DAURICEJARRETT, WA. Carg L.y

SECURTTY MATTER - C Prgl
Bufile 100-37LL67 4 I

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above~captioned individual.

X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NAME
ALTASES
NATIVE BORN. NATURALIZED ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
i The—

MISCELLANEQOUS (Specify)
TAB FOR DETCOM X TAB FOR COMSAB )$ RACE SEX

e Ca eSS =9 :
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH- ' &
BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and adc:h:'ess) i ey

/ :
NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List)
RESTDENCE ADDRESS
MRC:BJB5 "
100-21853 Y )
RECORRED - 12671 SRR N LY.

F-5 / e L7
5

ATIL INFORMATION CONTAINED
JUt. -+ " HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 11—17—200& BY G60290RAUCRCE/DCG/BN
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| ‘;?) mwm';“ ‘ I . (1-2-51)
Oﬁice Memorgnd%m o UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-374467) DATE: Jamary 2, 1952

Al
SFROM  : gpG, CHICAGO (100-21853) Card U.T.D
0 R " e
SUBJECT: VERNON D, JARRETT, /7 6-SYage
SEGURITY MATTER - C

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual,

The Security Index Card on the captionsd individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only) :

NAME

ALIASES

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN

COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST IE_AGU'E

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH &
BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address) <~ =
¢» = =
Public Relations, Landrum Realty Company ; - _g
— s 73
638 East 63rd. Street, Chicago, Illinois % eSS _5—;
. ;
NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List}%}
NONE
RESIDENCE ADDRESS é/
I (| e (,/
ERS: emm @W %@ /06 3 7 4/[7 y
?&E@ﬁ | JANI /4 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
. q0 . Y, HEREIN IS5 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 11-17-2004 BY 6D2S0AUCEBCE/DCG/BN

Foin 171982
Q. AN 11 @v“g\ '
59 ) q\@i‘/ M ks

-




o
VERANON DAURICE JARRETE, wa
Daurise vernon-$arretd-
SECURITY HLTYER = g 53
chdcneatﬁils‘uxblla
aumu File lDﬂ-!‘I‘hh&?

Inspgctor \%augn’um

This is a pending file, Chicage origin, recently rusai,,;ned t.o
&p«cial Agent oYLVssTed B, SMITH, supmiaw by .mporvmr MALATTZ

Uﬂ TUL"

& revies of tha ease file in instant oase dlsolossa that JARRETT 1o
a Security Index Subjeat tabbed for Jetoom and .omseb. Py meno deted
Jenusry 20, 1551, the Identificutien hivisjsn furnished the Chictyo Division
with o eapy of JARREIT's Identification /ledord us reflscted in the {iles
of thu Identification Sestion, A Seeurity lash Hotise (Fi-165) has not
baen aubmittw 1o the fGoreau,. '

Lt the time this Imifmt.ion Regord was received instant case waa
agsipnen do Upeeis) fpent TILLIAL ¥, LAFLELE wino was recently transfurred
to the “ew cork  dvision, SR ’ -

LSompents &are requsshed from ipecleld sgent 1A Floul, Sepervisor
UALLM anc oo-ordinating supervisor , L. AYAN an.’ Lhe 34C.

Three sopies of tnls cese write-up are being Nunished o the Hew
York Gifice so thet the explametion of speciel fpemt LA FLEUY can be
secured st forserded Lo the Pureaw witn two coplen of this write-up,
Lhe third copsy to de plased in Lhe swployes's flelz personnel Tile,

Superyiser 4, . zhlont

Aif IR 2o J‘i y Rl&s}& ?I\)tit./")_ Tflil-v LE in” r‘?’ﬂ.uelj 31 LI'*.,U\;:'C

:_;,*-.1;::v:1=vismr' Ve hia Ryans

D165 1z sudtted
QX} Aneovd,

Inspeﬁ tion eport

inspectat ﬁﬂw

Janvary 2o, 1954 aci | bR
L.le].uB

ATT, INFORMATICON CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

s ————DATE 11-17-2004 BY 60290AUCECE/DCG/BN
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| ._MQ]%W Memorandum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

S
g

TO  : Director, FBI (100-37L4467) "7 pame: 9/29/52
5" Jewet ¢ SAC, Chicago (100-21853)
SUBJECT: VERNON D. JARRETT
Wa, Daurice Vernon Jarrett :
SECURITY MATTER = C : .
— | @ﬁ L R. 3 | K //}
© Origin: Chicago - g S 7
ij Enclosed herewith are five copies of the report of -,
b SA WILLIAM F.THOMPSON, dated September 29, 1952, at,
s & Chicago, under the above captlon.

In accordance with provisions set out in the Manunal

of Instructions, Section 87C, concerning interviews
with subjects of security investigations, the follow=-
ing 1nf£rmation 1s set forth concerning VERNONCTARRETT:

. "}I L~ . .

e Sx VEBNONL ARRETT, a Negro, presently resides at 53 East
J6th Street, Chicago, Illinois, and is employed as a
Public Relatlons Man at the Landrum Realty Company, 638

East 63rd Street, Chlcago, Illinois,

74 v
JARRETT 1s married to FERNETTAATARRETT, neg’HOBBS, and
is living with her at 53 East/lj6th Street.

Qadﬂ.sed on April 26, 1950, that he believed ' b7D
the subject to be a member of the Communist Party, but _
had no definite proof. ; .

CG~-5597-S advised on June 18, 1946, that the subject was
elected to the Reglonal Council of the Illinois Amerlean
Youth for Democracy. This same informant advised on

June 2, 1946, that the subject had been slected %o the
leading body of the American Youth for Democracy at the
AYD National Convention held in New York City June 13, to
June 16, 1946, :

[ ladvised that the 1948 Year Book and Buyers Guide
of the Illinois Chapter of Progressive Cltlzens of Amerlca
reflected that VERNON JARRETT was chairman of the Second
Ward of the Progresslve .Citizens of America In Chicago.

| ladvised on July 2, 1951, that the subject was
glven an assigmment to prepare a conference story on the
Negro press in behalf of the American Peace Crusade.

” " , '
' WET: 1 ) - o PR Y A R
b W RECOROED - 78 i GTEEEY -
{ B REGISTERED : Y| LI Lo
LE@&J:@ gL - QUM 11 ryrorMATION conTAINED
COPIES DESTROYEDf "0,9:-&;; HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
41 ppR 11 1963 7 DATE 11-17-2004 BY 60290AUCBCE/DCG/BN
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Director, FBI

There is no information available in the Chicago Division
indicating that the subgect ever held sny. pOS1tion 1n the
Communist Party.

advised on April 26, 1950, that he belleved'
FERNETTA JARRETT, nee, Hobbs, subgect's wife, to be a
.member of the Commnnist Party, but had no definite proof.

CG-5701-5- advised on August 7, 1950, that FERNETTA HOBBS
received literature from the Chicego Branch of the Civ1l
Rights. Congress. \

Thls.offlce is not in the ﬁosséssioh of any informatibn
concerning Communist Party activities on the part of any
cloge relatives of VERNON JARRETT.

Inasmuch as no information exists concerning the’ subgect‘
actual membership in the Communist Perty, end his limited
activity in CP front groups, Bureau authority is hereby re-
quested. to contact: JARRETT for whatever information he may
have concerninp the Communist Party and it!'s activitles.

If Bureau authority is granted to Interwview the subgect,
and 1f upon contact, the subject appears co-operative, 1t
is felt that considerable information may be obtained-as: to
pregent and past CP act1v1ties in -the Chicago area,
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" %=~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Tors e omcmarenar  CHICAGO SECURITY INFORMATION = CONFPOENTTIAL
REPORT MADE AT DAT;'{EAV[;:EN B/E:;gigg:éﬁ;mp;a REPORT MADE BY

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS |[9/29/52|9/10,11/52 WILLIAM F. THOMPSON WFT:lh/
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE '

VERNON D. JARRETT, Wa, Daurice Vernon Jarrett SECURITY MATTER = C

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Subject born 6/19/18 at Saulsbury, Tennessee.
Preasently employed at Landrum Realty Company,.
638 East 63rd Street, as Public Relatlons Man,
and resides at 53 East L.6th Street, Chicago,
Illinoise Credit and criminal negative. Sub=-
jeot reported to be member of "Cultural Club,"
which disseminates Communist Party line. In-

- formant advised subject connected with Communist
Vv Party in 1948, but was unable to identify sub-
ject as a member. Subject attended a meetlng
regarding the Clcero riot in July, 195le Subject
glven asslignment in July, 1951, to write a
story on behalf of the American Peace Crusade.

o P -
ILLINOIS

DETATLS: AT CHICAGO,

BACKGROUND
Birth Data

‘" Mre. GLENN LACKEY, Administrative Assistant to the
. Director, Veterans Administration, 17 North Dearborn,
" . ‘on November 19, 1951, furnished information to
Special Agent EARL R, STARK concerning the subjecte

] DECLASSIFIED BY 60290/AUCBCE/DCG/BN
d ON 12-22-2004

4
AFPROVED AND SPECIAL AGEHT
FORWARDED: ~ IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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* U. 5, GOPERHMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—592556-3
SECURITY INFORMATION - CONIIDENTIAL
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CG 100-21853 A mnoszBY
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According to the Veterans Adninistration records, the
subject, DAURICE VERNON JARRETT, File Number N3=66/,-183, was born
on June 19, 1918, at Saulsbury, Tennessee.

m D INDUSTRYY - - it MWy, o
Hpoinns Alﬁrﬂ"‘ RSy 7 LMPLO’YLD‘BY{ for~id 8
GARD):

T=1, of known Pﬂll&bl% ; advised on September 1l, 1951,
thet in an article appearing in the October 7, 1950, edition of
the "Pittsburgh Courier," Chicago edition, the name VERNON JARRETT
was listed as being an associate of 0SCAR BROWN, JR., having worked
with BROWN since May, 1948, as a writer., This work was in connec-
tion with a program entitled "The Negro News Front," which BROWN
presented over Radio Station WGES, Chicagoe

T-2, of knohn reliablllty, who is familiar with certain a
phases of Communist Parby agtivity in the Chicago area, advised
on May 29, 1950, that OSEKREEROWN, JR., was a member of the Communis?t
Party. s

On September 14,1951, Mr, HERBERT RUDOLPH, Program
Director, WGES, 2708 Washington Boulevard, advised that OSCAR BROWN,
JR., was no longer assoclated with the station, his, program having
been discontinued, RUDOLPH also related that he has never heard /
the name VERNON JARRETT, nor did he know the identity of the in-
dividual who had been writing the script for BROWN.

T=-3, of known reliability, advised on December 29, 1951,
that the subject resided at 53 East lLbth Street, in the Michigan
Avenue Garden Apartments, and is employed as a Public Relations Man
for the Landrum Realty Company.

According to T-3, the subject formerly wrote script for L
OSCAR BROWN, JR., who had a radio progrem over Chlcago Radio Statio
WGES «

T-l, of known reliability, advised on August 18, 1952,
that the gsubject wgs presently employed at the Landrum Realty
Company, 638 East 63rd Street, as a Public Relations Man,

Residence
Mr, CLBENN LACKEY, supra, advised his records reflected

that the subject resided at 3737 South State Street, L627 South
Wabssh and 53 East U6th Street, in Chilcagoe

-2 -




CG 100-21853

' T-5, of lmown reliabllity, advised on August 18, 1952,_
that the subject resided at 83 East lbth Street.. .

Credit and Criminal

The records of the Chicago Credit Bureau, Inc., and the
Chicago Police Department were csused to be searched by Special
Employse HUGH M. BARNHARDT on August 8, 1952, and contained no
-information ldentifiable with the subject., g

CONNECTIONS WITH THE GOMMUNIST PARTY

The Cormunist Party 1s an organization which has been
cited by the Attorney General pursuant to Executlve Order 9835, as
a subversive organlzation, which seeks to alter the form of Govern-
ment of the United States by unconstitutional means, :

T-3, supra, advised on December 29, 1951, that he had
ascertalned that VERNON- JARRETT was identifled as a member of the
"Cultural Club" or the "Artists Group," who prepares and writes
speeches, scripts and various forms of copy containing propaganda
to be read and published.

a

According to T=3, he -had ascertained that the maln
responsibility of the members of this cell was to.reach the
"middle class," and more specifically to disseminate the Communist
Party line among professional people and to indoctrinate others
of the middle class, who would otherwlse not be exposed to .
Communist ideas except through cultural associlatlons.

76, of known reliability, who is familiar with certain
phases of the Commmunist Party and front organizations in the Chicago
area, advised on July/18, 1951, that the subject attended a meeting
held on July 15, 195), at Jj9th and Wabash Avenue, at which Communist
Party members AARONNBINDMAN and SAM\PARKS led a discussion concerning
the Cicero Race Riot, A : :

.
~

T-2, supra, advised on August 22, 1952, that the subject
was connected with the Commmunlst Party around 1948, T=-2 did not
know whether the subject was a member during that time. T=-2 also
advlised that he did not know of any present actlivites on the part
of the subject with the Communist Party or Communist Party front
organlzations,

L




CG 100-21853 . ... s

MISCELLANEODS

Americen Peace Crusade

T=7s of known rellability, who is famlliar wlth certain
phases of the Communist Party and front organizations In the Chlcago
area, advised on April 2, 1951, that he had been told by GIL GREEN,

- Chalrman of the Communist Party, District Number 8, that the Communist
Party efforts in behalf of tic "peace" were being conducted through
the Amerilcen Peace Crusade. ' ' '

T=8, of known reliability, who 1s familisr with certain
phases of the Communist Party and front organizations in the Chicago
aresa, furnished on July 2, 1951, a handwritten work sheet of assign-.
ments that would be completed at specified dates in behalf of the
Amerlcan Peace Crusade. VERNON JARRETT was assligned the duty of "

preparing a "Conference Story, Negro Press,"




. CG 100-21853 %

ADMINISTR&TIVE P&GE

Identity pate of Activity - .~ ‘Agent to- - "File Noe
of and/or Description Dnta v Whem . - Where. .
Source of Informatlon . Raceived - Furnished ;poa#ed.

T=1, FLfth 10/7/50 _ -9/11;/51 ~ Orally .
Arny Head=- : - SA EARL R. -
‘quarters, : *... STARK
flles of G=2 . . 3

T=2, " Characterization of = 5/29/50 Orally
OSCAR BROWN, JR. ;o SA F. E.
| | PURVIS

12/29/51 ‘ 12/29/51 = Orally _
Information[jj::::] . ‘:'\ SAAEQRL RO_!.
; C . I ; ST .

(deemed advisable)

Telis : 8/18/52 R 8/18/52 ' SA WILIM-
Pretext tele- - . Fo THOMPSON
‘phone call to. i b '
the Landrum

Realty Company, ..

638 Eo 63rd
8t., Chicago,
Ill. :
- T=5, 8/18/52 - 8/18/52 °  SA WILLIAM

Pretext tele= , = . F. THOMPSON
phone csall. tg : : _

subject's rofi=

idence at 53 Ee .

l.]_6'bh Stt’ e

‘Chicago, Ille-




CG 100=2 18 c3

Identity  Date of Activity Agent to  File Noe
- of | and/or Desceription Date Whom Where
Source of Information Recelived Furnished _ 'Locatad
- T _ .Clcero Race Riot - 7/15/51 Written ©A)66-2599=75
meeting 5y . report n il
i - - fym |
T=7, Characterization
CG=8§25=S of American Peace
-Crusade
T8y American Peace . 7/2/51 ' Wrltten -100-23491-1A
| | crusade _ . report of '
: ‘ 8A GUY HILL
00X, JR. -
LEADS

THE _CHICAGO DIVISION
' AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

. Will await Bureau's authorizatibn to. interview the,
~gub ject,

=

BEFERENCE - o , .

_ Report of SA WILLIAM J. LaFLEUR. dated November 20,
1950, at chicago. . .




s4c, bmcggo (100-9155.9), o getordr ez, 1952
pirector, FBI (100-»37446’?)» ) S ‘ 50 s
VERNON D. T wa, % ;
SECURITT WATTGR = ¢ - oy
Reurlet dated September 29, 1952, i BRI
b7D

{

-_5
o ,i
* %ﬂ N' YELLOW ONLY:
> ',gs ' . -

' i Subject is inclided in the Security Inder..
hicago letter dated September 29, 1952, and repoart.
same date, furnish a resume’ of the subJect's reported

Communist actiuit;ea.
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DIRECTOR, FBI RE: VERNON D. JARRETT

SM- C
b7D
his home 1life, schooling, military service, and general
background' information, which verified information contained
in subject's file. i

HILL IARB"@LLIS

il |
this individual liked "flashy-clothes, money,

and women." He said ELLIS follouwed the CP line because he
wanted to be a "big shot."| | that he doubted
that BELLIS was a threat to the internal security and would
commit acts of sabotage or engage in a revolution which.would

jeopardize the present form of govermment in the United States.
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DIRECTOR, FBI RE: VERNON D. JARRETT
SM-C

the Bureaul |

§AEKPARKS Til, |
a "Negro Nationalist" He said that

PARKS grew up alone inasmuch as hls parents died at an early
ragg_and_hg_almaxﬁ1had to "struggle to get ahead in 1ife."
PARKS always had the ambltion to become a
1awyerrani_hg_a_ﬂhig_ahgn__gnd have people catering to him.“
PARKS , was "very .race conscious."
JANICE KINGSLOW E#’f JCM
(

JANICE)KINGSLOW as & highly emotional and erratié
individual who had Eeen a oromising young actress until
atmialian with Tuberculosis and forced to enter a sanatorium.

JANICE's father died when she was very young and her
mother died while she was in the sanstorium. Because of

these crises which, caused her emotional
and erratic condition, she could not be trusted and would

be subceptible to instructilons from the CP leaders. She

was oresently employed at Provide H ' Chicago in

the Public Relations Deoartment.l this empnloyment
tended to Improve her condltion, | she

was active in the Artist's Guild Club, l
when JANICE was "on too as an actress,"| |

(
JACKTE}%RMES Pa

| PRMES was a "flighty person who doesn' t hear 500
well." OShe is employed as a cartoonist believed |
[j::jjbconnected with the Pittsburgh Courier.
RMES was not a CP member although she attende unction
of the Artist's Guild. '

UL W

b7D
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DIRECTOR, FBI ’ RE: VERNON D. JARREIT
SM-C

WILITMI 17, PATTERSON
RE:]

. Tl

He vefdrred toffPATTIRSON as "PAT,-8 Negro Nationalist,"
brilliant speaker who-was in favor -of revolution. |
noted that this was his opinion inasmuch as he had never
heard PATTERSON make any statements favoring revolutlon. He

__said PATTERSON was very soft snoken and never sarcastic,. .

/
CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT

| | CLAUDE are still very good friends;
however, hc said he hasn't seen CLAUDE for the past alx
months . | the last time he saw LIGHTFOOT
both were driving an automobile and CLAUDE passed
blowing his horn and waving. He sald he 1s certaln
that CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT favors revolution and that he broke
with CLAUDE over the question of "self-determination” when

swervingly followed the CP line. In spite of this,
elterated that he was still friendly with LIGHTFOOT.

oscan&%gbwml JR. I,

He ssid BROWN was "wild,” unstable, and f1lighty? He .
BROWN's father was attemoting to "settle him down."
said the CP made BROWN feel 1ike a "big shot," He s& &

eosrQENTIAL




DIRECTOR, FBI RE: VER%ON D. JARRETT, wa.’
SM-

advised that BROWN shortly after this lost his employment

as a radilo commentator because of "BROWN's wild, leftisbh
statements." He said BROWN was always tryinf_hg_yzijﬂ_hgnki
and vlays and belonged to the Artist's Club.

BROWN was a member of the Artist Guild Club Wh1Cthf§:EfE] )
social gatherings and dlscussed "leftist views."

said this Artist Guild Club was made up of actors, artists,

and people in the literary field some of whom probably were
CPc;%gpers but he had no onroof of this,

DICKDURHAM Eil.

He advised that DURHAM was a figurehead in the Artist Build
and was vossibly a_CP_ms but not a revolutionary,

MILT BURNS

He snid he knew MILIGPURNS..in_the Ameniean-Youth for Democracy.
e said he was curidus about BURNS being in the AYD inasmuch

as he was not a youth, g : |believed he was there to
direct the AYD for the .

BEN BURNS

Ell.
he recalls BEN%gﬁRNS MILT BURNS' brother, as

belng "leftist and radical" and then becoming conservative
and dropoing out of activities connected with the CP,

FERN JARRETT ”m-ﬁﬂﬁzﬁﬂéﬁfj; 4

Ll
|that| | FERWJ{TARRETT 1s &oToyed ab the
S

National Headquarter ce of the United Packinghouse Workers

of America, 608 South Dearborn as a stenographer | |
was not interested in the activities of the union

and worked only tol




DIRECTOR, FBI

RE: VERNON D. JARRETT
SM-C

|

that the SI card on him

be cancelled. X (U)

[~—UXCE this
status, i;;: ()

case is gef'ng placed in a closed




8AC, Chicago (100-21853) © April 24, 1953

-

"§$§fynirgctdr, FBI (100,37a467)0y'= _ P TR }_j.4

| cm%’mmmlg._ |

. Reurlet dated.uaroh 9, 1953, oaptioned
"Vernon D, Jarrett, wa., Security Matter - C."

| by your office, & - _ (U)

) L S

ouass. &W%

. - 4.2 ar T .

. REASON-FCI 242 2 o-oh
DATE OF v:mw______zébg._iiﬁ?ﬁf- »

' NOTE ON YELLOW

.(g% : B e Security Index card cancelled on March 28 '
N - 19535 b Je. Bulet of October 22,
QQS<%5Q§§’ 1952, Bubject in connection

W : |

@ : |
_.\\c*“ "’( *\% activities in Communist Party front groups irom 1940

‘ 'Qg-.to 1951 ] although he remained
friendly with persons he believed to be Communist
Party members or sympathizers.

QECLASSIFIED'BY 60290/AUCBCE/DCG/BN
ON 12-22-2004
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10 :Director, FBI (100-374467) % DATE: ppril 9, 1953

A}WW :+ SAC, Chicago (100-2182/}) Lol ‘,.-k . }\\'\.
*; g - “7 Atﬁen{{ien: Tdentification Division N
SUBJECT: VERNON D, JARRETITy wa. /‘F
SECURITY MATTER - C )\

Inasmich as the Security Index Cards on the apetre-captioned individual
have -been cancelled, it is requested that subject!s Security
Flash be removed, F BI ¥ 6of £834 '

WFT:ch
REGISTERED

. CORDED . 3 T
! | | o0 4/.;//;, /

vs MPR27 1953

4
¥

53 MAY 81953

\
— = e
i

‘ALT, INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

s~z DATE 11-17-2004 BY 60290AUCBCE/DCG/BN
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Ll oaindd Aeige

i ‘ %&i B
Oﬂice Memor dzmz UNITED STATI} GOVEmgME_N_I
70 1 DIRECTOR, FBI (L0U-374467) DATR: May 29,1953
f{vﬂﬁhxn : © SAC, CHICAGU (10L-21853) . CONFIYDENTIAL -
) S ’ T
SUBJECT: VERNON D.‘oiTARRETTl wa. = N
b7D
Rebulet dated April 2L, 1953.
[ [residence, 53 East Lbth Street,
L..s
.
- CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT, HILLIARD ELLIS, |
or SAM PARKS. | |
It was pointed out tol = h
WET: e S I7 - 3% /41
Reglstered Mail RECOURDED - 7 ’L/
JU"'/\;{/“' in g efp
2 e L;frg; J-'
/0 NLL 4
53 JUN191a N
20 JUN19105

DECLASSIFIED BY 60290/AUCBCE/DCG/B
ON 01-14-2005 w
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OFFICE MEMORANDUM - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

70 ; actor, FBI  (100-37L467) DATE: May 31, 1955
) FROM @5 ﬁ;ﬂ&%, Chicago (100-21853)

g SUBJECT: yERNON D, JARRETT '
' b7D

Re SAC Letter 55-35 (0) dated May 17, 1955,

—

REGISTERED MAIL

FPY:mam
(3)

RECORDED -%ié

a 20 JUN 2 g5
I o

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

9
5 SJIMN 4 1458 HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DATE 03-0B-2005 BY 6029%0/AUCBCE/DCG/BN




Offce

K Z . DIRECTOR, FBI (100-37L4467) DATE: Augudt 9, 1955
’E;QE M K

SAC, Chicago (100-21853)

SUBJECT: _VERNON D . IARRETT 5 V'v@'

b7D

On July 21, 1955, Mrs. GRETCHEN JACKSON, cashier,
Rosenwald Family Association, 47th and Wabash, Chicago,

advised SA JAMES J. MIDDLETON, | as of
September 7, 1954, moved to 2658 Lockridge, Kansas City,
Missouri. _ - : ' %

REQISTERED

JJM:CPS
(3)

-\0 | ///} S %3.;?§f§447?/7 y,

t4a AUG 11 9955

e
W
: i o
. . g
- S S
'J-u\ N P!I‘Q 'ﬁ’r
‘ ‘j o) ("
:' S . . i
i \.l,f
I

| 58 AUG 16 1955 ATL INE:ORMATION CONFAINED \\

S E HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 03-08-2005 BY 60290/AUCBCE/DCG/BN
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M
STANDARD FORM NO. 64 = =

O]ﬁce Memorandums + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI Eiﬁ%  paTe: October 3, 1955

SAC, Kansas City (100-10,526)

Pt

Py
!.'{", e
/

sl .
I4

Daurice VernonJarrett .

| |

Re Chicago letter to Kansas Ciby 8-9-55,

SUBJECT: - VERNON D. %ARRETT, wa, ) '

%%% Relet requested Kansas City
subject and advise Bureau end Chicago whetlher subjec?t
is avallable and willing to testify and whether his
name can be set forth openly in reporta

by SAls RICHARD H. ASH and ROBERT G. BU'RKE "~ JARRETT

now resides in an apartment with his wife and two children
at 2658 Lockridge, Kansas City, Missouri. He is émployed
as a sales representative for the Goetz Brewing Company,
17th and Indiana Street, Kansas City, Mlssouri,

T Symoole -

] RECURIED =7 70 T
— W . -2
REGISTERED MAIL Zo OCT 5 1955
/ RHA : MEJ . .
N 100-10,526 B2 ermiar . =

(5) M i
AOT T\ g%@(l&icago (100-21853) (REGISTERED) /ggy

1 830 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

& SRYAVA

: HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ’
DATE 03-08-2005 BY 60290/AUCBCE/DCG/BN




